

Order, our no.  
Item, our no. 103122  
Product PETUBECUTTED  
Material Polyethylene (PE)  
Colour Transparent  
Format 1300X0.04MMX19.3M  
Perforation  
Print, our draft no.  
Customer, name Spesialvertoy for mur og flis AS  
Customer, our no. 100617  
E-mail  
Item, customers denotat NO  
Approved for direct contact with food

---

Applicable sections of "Kullaplast – Quality Documents Compilation" IS VALID for this product.

The valid version of "Kullaplast – Quality Documents Compilation" can be found at <http://kullaplast.com/dokument/> and contains amongst other things: Declarations of Compliance, General Absence Declaration, certification and listing of Flexible sheets for waterproofing and General Information.

Declaration of Compliance as specified in Annex IV of Regulation (EU) No 10/2011

- (1) The identity and address of the business operator issuing the declaration of compliance  
- Kullaplast AB, Box 62, SE-26321 Höganäs, Sweden
- (2) The identity and address of the business operator which manufactures the plastic articles  
- Kullaplast AB, Box 62, SE-26321 Höganäs, Sweden
- (3) The identity of the articles  
- Please refer to the information above.
- (4) The date of the declaration  
2021-03-16

N.B. Points (5) - (9) below is valid ONLY for products approved for direct contact with food, see above

(5) Confirmation: The plastic articles meet the relevant requirements laid down in Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and in Article 3, 11(5), 15 and 17 of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004

Points (6) - (8). Please refer to our Normpack Certificate which can be found at <http://kullaplast.com/dokument>

(6) Adequate information relative to the substances used or products of degradation thereof for which restrictions and/or specifications are set out in Annexes I and II to this Regulation to allow the downstream business operators to ensure compliance with those restrictions.

(7) Adequate information relative to the substances which are subject to a restriction in food, obtained by experimental data or theoretical calculation about the level of their specific migration and, where appropriate, purity criteria in accordance with Directives 2008/60/EC, 95/45/EC and 2008/84/EC to enable the user of the articles to comply with the relevant EU provisions or, in their absence, with national provisions applicable to food.

(8) Specifications on the use of the material or article, such as types of food, times, temperatures, surface area to volume ratio, etc.

(9) When a functional barrier is used in a multi-layer material or article, the confirmation that the material or article complies with the requirements of Article 13(2), (3) and (4) or Article 14(2) and (3) of Regulation (EU) No 10/2011.

Functional barrier is not used.